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(Numerical By Summary Route and Subcomponent #)

= Concession Route

DCV = Data Collection Vehicle
MRL = Manually Rated Line
MRP = Manually Rated Polygon     
PKG = Parking Areas
NC   = Not Collected

Green = Unpaved Parking Areas

Black = Non-NPS RoutesGrey = Paved Routes, DCV not Driven

Blue = Paved Parking AreasYellow = Unpaved Routes, DCV not Driven

White = Paved Routes, DCV DrivenShading Color Key

MACA Mammoth Cave National Park
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 5.74 1C,1D,1E50610 TO ROUTE 0901A (VISITOR 
CENTER PARKING)

AS 0.00 5.74MAMMOTH CAVE 
PARKWAY

0010  1 FROM END OF ROUTE 5010 
(KENTUCKY STATE HIGHWAY 
70/255 (MAMMOTH CAVE 
PARKWAY EXTENDED)) AT PARK 
BOUNDARY

6  2 YES

 0.12 1E50613 TO ROUTE 0908 
(MAMMOTH CAVE HOTEL 
PARKING) AND ROUTE 
0901B (HOTEL SERVICES 
PARKING) ON RIGHT

AS 0.00 0.12HOTEL ENTRANCE ROAD0012  1 FROM ROUTE 0010 (MAMMOTH 
CAVE PARKWAY) AT MP 5.59

6  2 YES

 1.31 1E50112 TO GREEN RIVER FERRY 
CROSSING RAMP # 1

AS 0.00 1.31GREEN RIVER FERRY ROAD 
SOUTH

0013  1 FROM ROUTE 0010 (MAMMOTH 
CAVE PARKWAY) AT MP 5.08

6  2 YES

 4.18 150113 TO GREEN RIVER FERRY 
CROSSING RAMP #2

AS 0.00 4.18GREEN RIVER FERRY ROAD 
NORTH

0014  1 FROM NORTH PARK BOUNDARY 
AT END OF ROUTE 5014 (GREEN 
RIVER FERRY ROAD NORTH (NON 
NPS))

6  2 YES

 5.10 16061 TO ROUTE 0010 
(MAMMOTH CAVE 
PARKWAY)

AS 0.00 5.10BROWNSVILLE ROAD0015  1 FROM WEST PARK BOUNDARY 
AT INTERSECTION OF COUNTY 
ROAD 2325 AND ROUTE 5015 
(KENTUCKY STATE HIGHWAY 70 
(BROWNSVILLE ROAD 
EXTENSION))

6  2 YES

 3.02 1D50612 TO ROUTE 0010 
(MAMMOTH CAVE 
PARKWAY)

AS 0.00 3.02CAVE CITY ROAD0016  1 FROM STATE HIGHWAY 255 
(OLD MAMMOTH CAVE ROAD) AT 
EAST PARK BOUNDARY

6  2 YES

 2.28 1C85739 TO ROUTE 0010 
(MAMMOTH CAVE 
PARKWAY)

AS 0.00 2.28MAMMOTH CAVE 
PARKWAY (PARK CITY 
ROAD)

0020  1 FROM I-65 AT PARK BOUNDARY 
(PARK CITY)

6  2 YES

 3.63 1,1E50614 TO PARK BOUNDARY AND 
ROUTE 5106 (PARK RIDGE 
ROAD (NON-NPS SECTION)) 
ON RIGHT

AS 0.00 3.63FLINT RIDGE ROAD0101  2 FROM ROUTE 0010 (MAMMOTH 
CAVE PARKWAY) AT MP 5.65 ON 
RIGHT

6  2 YES
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 1.22 1B50609 TO SOUTHWEST PARK 
BOUNDARY

AS 0.00 1.22CEDAR SINK ROAD0102  2 FROM ROUTE 0015 
(BROWNSVILLE ROAD) AT MP 
1.74 ON RIGHT

6  2 YES

 1.07 2A50608 TO HOUCHINS FERRY 
CROSSING RAMP #1

AS 0.00 1.07HOUCHINS FERRY ROAD 
SOUTH

0103  2 FROM SOUTH PARK BOUNDARY6  2 YES

 5.33
3

2,2A50144 TO OLLIE ROAD, OLLIE 
RIDGE ROAD INTERSECTION 
AT MP 5.33

AS 4.84 0.49HOUCHINS FERRY ROAD 
NORTH

0103NZZ  2 FROM HOUCHINS FERRY RAMP 
CROSSING #2

6  2 YES

 2.09 150143 TO GREAT ONYX CAVE 
(GATED)

GR 2.09 0.00GREAT ONYX CAVE ROAD0104  2 FROM ROUTE 0101 (FLINT RIDGE 
ROAD) AT MP 1.68 ON LEFT

NC NO

 1.19 150138 TO CRYSTAL CAVE (GATED) GR 1.19 0.00CRYSTAL CAVE ROAD0105  2 FROM ROUTE 0101 (FLINT RIDGE 
ROAD) AT MP 3.39 ON LEFT

NC NO

 1.26 1D50625 TO INTERSECTION OF RAY 
HUNTER ROAD AND ROUTE 
5106 (PARK RIDGE ROAD 
(NON-NPS SECTION))

AS 0.00 1.26PARK RIDGE ROAD0106  2 FROM ROUTE 0016 (CAVE CITY 
ROAD) AT MP 0.32 ON RIGHT

6  2 YES

 4.34 150155 TO EAST BOUNDARY AT 
DENNISON FERRY NORTH

GR 4.34 0.00LITTLE JORDAN ROAD 
(UGLY CREEK)

0107  3 FROM COUNTY ROAD 13526  2 NO

 0.55 1A50142 TO END OF LOOP AT 
GOOD SPRING CHURCH

GR 0.55 0.00GOOD SPRING CHURCH 
ROAD

0109  2 FROM ROUTE 0110 (MAPLE 
SPRINGS LOOP) AT MP 1.01 ON 
RIGHT

6  2 NO

 1.96 1A50110 TO ROUTE 0014 (GREEN 
RIVER FERRY ROAD NORTH) 
AT MP 2.03 ON RIGHT

AS 0.00 1.96MAPLE SPRINGS LOOP0110  3 FROM ROUTE 0014 (GREEN RIVER 
FERRY ROAD NORTH) AT MP 1.09 
ON RIGHT

6  2 YES

 2.17 1,1E50146 TO ROUTE 0015 
(BROWNSVILLE ROAD)

GR 2.17 0.00JOPPA RIDGE ROAD0113  3 FROM ROUTE 0013 (GREEN RIVER 
FERRY ROAD SOUTH) AT MP 0.81 
ON LEFT

6  2 NO

 1.52 150139 TO CANOE LAUNCH AT 
DENNISON FERRY

GR 1.52 0.00DENNISON FERRY ROAD0114  2 FROM COUNTY ROAD 218 
(COUNTY FLINT RIDGE ROAD)

6  2 NO
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 1.10 1D50617 TO END OF LOOP AS 0.00 1.10FROZEN NIAGARA 
ENTRANCE ROAD

0200  2 FROM ROUTE 0016 (CAVE CITY 
ROAD) AT MP 1.23 ON LEFT

6  2 YES

 1.04 1D50616 TO END OF LOOP AS 0.00 1.04CARMICHAEL ENTRANCE 
ROAD

0201  2 FROM ROUTE 0010 (MAMMOTH 
CAVE PARKWAY) AT MP 4.37 ON 
LEFT

6  2 YES

 0.45 1E50117 TO END OF LOOP AS 0.00 0.45VISITOR CENTER PICNIC 
GROUNDS ROAD

0202  3 FROM ROUTE 0901A (VISITOR 
CENTER PARKING)

6  2 YES

 0.19 1E50118 TO END OF LOOP AS 0.00 0.19VISITOR CENTER PICNIC 
SHELTER ROAD

0203  3 FROM ROUTE 0202 (VISITOR 
CENTER PICNIC GROUNDS ROAD)

6  2 YES

 0.18 1E255491 TO ROUTE 0504 (VISITOR 
CENTER CAMPGROUND 
LOOP B)

AS 0.00 0.18HQ CAMPGROUND ACCESS 
ROAD

0205  2 FROM ROUTE 0010 (MAMMOTH 
CAVE PARKWAY) AT MP 5.46 ON 
LEFT

6  2 YES

 0.24 150156 TO END GR 0.24 0.00WILKINS CEMETERY ROAD0221  2 FROM ROUTE 0107 (LITTLE 
JORDAN ROAD (UGLY CREEK))

6  2 NO

 0.08 2A56048 TO END OF LOOP GR 0.08 0.00HOUCHINS FERRY 
CAMPGROUND ROAD

0222  3 FROM ROUTE 0103 (HOUCHINS 
FERRY ROAD SOUTH)

6  2 NO

 0.25 1A85742 TO ROUTE 0110 (MAPLE 
SPRINGS LOOP) AT MP 
1.34

AS 0.00 0.25MAPLE SPRINGS LOOP 
CAMPGROUND

0223  3 FROM ROUTE 0110 (MAPLE 
SPRINGS LOOP) AT MP 1.26

6  2 YES

 0.23 1E225959 TO END OF LOOP AS 0.00 0.23VISITOR CENTER BUS LOOP0224  3 FROM ROUTE 0012 (HOTEL 
ENTRANCE ROAD)

6  2 YES

 0.22 1C57781 TO CEMETERY GR 0.22 0.00PARK CITY CEMETERY ROAD0225  3 FROM ROUTE 0020 (MAMMOTH 
CAVE PARKWAY (PARK CITY 
ROAD))

6  2 NO

 0.60 2A80625 TO CEMETERY GR 0.60 0.00JAMES CEMETERY ROAD0226  3 FROM PRIVATE GRAVEL ROADNC NO

 1.03 1C50125 TO WODERING WOODS 
VILLAGE

GR 1.03 0.00WONDERING WOODS 
ROADS

0227ZZ  6 FROM ROUTE 0010 (MAMMOTH 
CAVE PARKWAY)

NC NO

 0.80 1B50133 TO ROUTE 0102 (CEDAR 
SINK ROAD)

GR 0.80 0.00CEDAR SINK SERVICE ROAD0400  6 FROM ROUTE 0015 
(BROWNSVILLE ROAD) AT MP 
1.81 ON RIGHT

NC NO
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 0.07 150128 TO END GR 0.07 0.00BRANSFORD SPRING ROAD0403  5 FROM ROUTE 0104 (GREAT 
ONYX CAVE ROAD)

NC NO

 0.22 150154 TO QUARRY GR 0.22 0.00ROCK QUARRY ROAD0406  6 FROM ROUTE 0015 
(BROWNSVILLE ROAD) AT MP 
4.43 ON RIGHT

NC NO

 0.18 1E50626 TO END AT HISTORIC CAVE 
ENTRANCE

AS 0.00 0.18HISTORIC ENTRANCE ROAD0407  3 FROM ROUTE 0901B (HOTEL 
SERVICES PARKING)

6  2 YES

 1.01 250141 TO END OF ROAD GR 1.01 0.00FIRST CREEK TOWER ROAD0409  3 FROM PARK BOUNDARY AT CLELL 
ROAD (COUNTY)

NC NO

 1.53 250132 TO GREEN RIVER GR 1.53 0.00BUFFALO FERRY ROAD0411  3 FROM SOUTH PARK BOUNDARY6  2 NO

 0.37 250129 TO CEMETERY GR 0.37 0.00BROOKS CEMETERY ROAD0412  3 FROM ROUTE 0411 (BUFFALO 
FERRY ROAD)

6  2 NO

 0.55 1D50152 TO END GR 0.55 0.00NEW DISCOVERY ROAD0416  3 FROM ROUTE 0201 (CARMICHAEL 
ENTRANCE ROAD) AT MP 0.13 
ON RIGHT

NC NO

 0.58 1E50116 TO END OF LOOP AS 0.00 0.58PARK MAINTENANCE ROAD0417  5 FROM ROUTE 0010 (MAMMOTH 
CAVE PARKWAY) AT MP 5.08 ON 
RGHT

6  2 YES

 0.32 1E50119 TO END OF LOOP AS 0.00 0.32RESIDENCE LOOP ROAD0418  5 FROM ROUTE 0417 (PARK 
MAINTENANCE ROAD)

6  2 YES

 0.08 1D50623 TO END OF LOOP AS 0.00 0.08ELEVATOR SHAFT ROAD0420  2 FROM ROUTE 0016 (CAVE CITY 
ROAD) AT MP 2.44 ON RIGHT

6  2 YES

 0.70 1C,1D50140 TO END OF ROAD GR 0.70 0.00DOYLE VALLEY SERVICE 
ROAD

0428  3 FROM ROUTE 0010 (MAMMOTH 
CAVE PARKWAY)

NC NO

 0.09 1E50111 AS 0.00 0.09SUNSET LODGE ROAD0430  3 FROM SOUTHWEST END OF 
ROUTE 0908 (MAMMOTH CAVE 
HOTEL PARKING)

6  2 YESTO ROUTE 0432 (SUNSET 
POINT SEWAGE LIFT 
STATION ACCESS ROAD)
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 0.02 1E86305 TO END OF ROUTE GR 0.02 0.00POINT X SEWAGE LIFT 
STATION ROAD

0431  6 FROM ROUTE 0013 (GREEN RIVER 
FERRY ROAD SOUTH) AT MP 0.08 
ON RIGHT

NC NO

 0.05 1E86306 TO END AT PUMP HOUSE GR 0.05 0.00SUNSET POINT SEWAGE 
LIFT STATION ACCESS ROAD

0432  6 FROM END OF ROUTE 0908 
(MAMMOTH CAVE HOTEL 
PARKING)

NC NO

 0.27 1D86308 TO END OF ROUTE GR 0.27 0.00MOUNT MCKINLEY UTILITY 
AREA

0433  6 FROM ROUTE 0016 (CAVE CITY 
ROAD) AT MP 1.36 ON LEFT

NC NO

 0.09 1A225465 TO END AS 0.02 0.07LEARNING CENTER ACCESS 
ROAD

0434  5 FROM ROUTE 0110 (MAPLE 
SPRINGS LOOP)

6  2 YES

 0.29 1,1E231811 TO THREE SPRINGS 
PUMPHOUSE

GR 0.29 0.00THREE SPRINGS ROAD0435  6 FROM ROUTE 0101 (FLINT RIDGE 
ROAD)

NC NO

 0.16 1D50619 TO ROUTE 0200 (FROZEN 
NIAGARA ENTRANCE ROAD) 
AT MP 0.45

AS 0.00 0.16NEW ENTRANCE LOOP0500  5 FROM ROUTE 0200 (FROZEN 
NIAGARA ENTRANCE ROAD) AT 
MP 0.43

6  2 YES

 0.26 1E255478 TO END OF LOOP AS 0.00 0.26VISITOR CENTER 
CAMPGROUND LOOP D

0501  3 FROM ROUTE 0205 (HQ 
CAMPGROUND ACCESS ROAD) 
AT MP 0.08 ON RIGHT

6  2 YES

 0.14 1E50109 TO ROUTE 0205 (HQ 
CAMPGROUND ACCESS 
ROAD) AT MP 0.14

AS 0.00 0.14VISITOR CENTER 
CAMPGROUND LOOP A

0502  3 FROM ROUTE 0205 (HQ 
CAMPGROUND ACCESS ROAD) 
AT MP 0.10 ON LEFT

6  2 YES

 0.38 1E255486 TO ROUTE 0205 (HQ 
CAMPGROUND ACCESS 
ROAD) AT MP 0.10

AS 0.00 0.38VISITOR CENTER 
CAMPGROUND LOOP C

0503  3 FROM ROUTE 0205 (HQ 
CAMPGROUND ACCESS ROAD) 
AT MP 0.14 ON RIGHT

6  2 YES

 0.41 1E255487 TO END OF LOOP AS 0.00 0.41VISITOR CENTER 
CAMPGROUND LOOP B

0504  3 FROM END OF ROUTE 0205 (HQ 
CAMPGROUND ACCESS ROAD)

6  2 YES
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 0.50 1CTO PARK BOUNDARY / 
BEGIN ROUTE 0010 
(MAMMOTH CAVE 
PARKWAY)

AS 0.00 0.50KENTUCKY STATE 
HIGHWAY 70/255 
(MAMMOTH CAVE 
PARKWAY EXTENDED)

5010 FROM 0.5 MILES EAST OF PARK 
BOUNDARY ON STATE HIGHWAY 
70/255

4  1 NO

 0.41 1TO NORTH PARK 
BOUNDARY AT BEGIN 
ROUTE 0014 (GREEN RIVER 
FERRY ROAD NORTH)

AS 0.00 0.41GREEN RIVER FERRY ROAD 
NORTH (NON NPS)

5014 FROM LITTLE JORDAN ROAD4  1 NO

 0.91 1,1BTO PARK BOUNDARY AT 
COUNTY ROAD 2325 / 
BEGIN ROUTE 0015 
(BROWNSVILLE ROAD)

AS 0.00 0.91KENTUCKY STATE 
HIGHWAY 70 
(BROWNSVILLE ROAD 
EXTENSION)

5015 FROM STATE HIGHWAY 70 AT 
TAXIDERMY BUSINESS ON LEFT

4  1 NO

 2.35 1,1DTO PARK BOUNDARY AND 
ROUTE 0101 (FLINT RIDGE 
ROAD) ON LEFT

AS 0.00 2.35PARK RIDGE ROAD 
(NON-NPS SECTION)

5106 FROM INTERSECTION OF RAY 
HUNTER ROAD AND ROUTE 0106 
(PARK RIDGE ROAD)

5  1 NO

 0.00 1255437 TO PARK BOUNDARY AS 0.00 0.00LITTLE JORDAN ROAD 
EXTENDED (UGLY CREEK)

5107 FROM ROUTE 0107 ( LITTLE 
JORDAN ROAD (UGLY CREEK))

NC NO

 1.88 1CTO OLD MEXICO ROAD 
(PRIVATE ROAD) ON RIGHT

AS 0.00 1.88CEDAR HILL CHURCH ROAD5111 FROM ROUTE 0020 (MAMMOTH 
CAVE PARKWAY (PARK CITY 
ROAD))

4  1 NO

 0.29 2TO CENTER ENTRANCE 
GATE

AS 0.00 0.29OLLIE RIDGE ROAD (GREAT 
ONYX JOB CORP CENTER)

5115 FROM PARK BOUNDARY4  1 NO

 0.18 1CTO PARK BOUNDARY 
MARKER ON LEFT (FENCE 
POST)

AS 0.00 0.18DOYLE ROAD5601 FROM ROUTE 0020 (MAMMOTH 
CAVE PARKWAY (PARK CITY 
ROAD)) AT MP 0.20 ON RIGHT

4  1 NO

 0.22 1CTO PARK BOUNDARY 
MARKER ON RIGHT (FENCE 
POST)

AS 0.00 0.22ZION CEMETERY ROAD5602 FROM ROUTE 0020 (MAMMOTH 
CAVE PARKWAY (PARK CITY 
ROAD)) AT MP 0.20 ON LEFT

4  1 NO

 0.16 1CTO PARK BOUNDARY 
MARKER ON LEFT (FENCE 
LINE)

AS 0.00 0.16SHORT CAVE ROAD5603 FROM ROUTE 0020 (MAMMOTH 
CAVE PARKWAY (PARK CITY 
ROAD)D) AT MP 1.23 ON LEFT

4  1 NO
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 2 0900 6 DOYLE VALLEY OVERLOOK ADJACENT TO ROUTE 0010 (MAMMOTH 
CAVE PARKWAY) AT MP 3.65 ON RIGHT

PUBLIC AS 1D 8,53650187 YES

 2 0901A 6 VISITOR CENTER PARKING FROM END OF ROUTE 0010 (MAMMOTH 
CAVE PARKWAY)

TO PARKING PUBLIC AS 1E 247,07950169 YES

 2 0901B 6 HOTEL SERVICES PARKING FROM ROUTE 0908 (MAMMOTH CAVE 
HOTEL PARKING)

TO ROUTE 0407 (HISTORIC ENTRANCE 
ROAD)

PUBLIC AS 1E 5,76550165 YES

 2 0902A 6 MAINTENANCE PARKING FROM ROUTE 0417 (PARK 
MAINTENANCE ROAD)

TO PARKING NONPUBLIC AS 1E 45,09050172 NO

 2 0902B 6 CONCESSION SERVICE 
PARKING

FROM ROUTE 0417 (PARK 
MAINTENANCE ROAD)

TO PARKING NONPUBLIC AS 1E 16,23250170 NO

 2 0903ZZ 6 RANGER TRAINING CENTER 
PARKING

FROM ROUTE 0417 (PARK 
MAINTENANCE ROAD)

TO PARKING PUBLIC AS 1E 13,93250184 YES

 2 0904A 6 HOUCHINS FERRY ROAD 
SOUTH PARKING

ADJACENT TO ROUTE 0103 (HOUCHINS 
FERRY ROAD SOUTH) NEAR END ON 
RIGHT

PUBLIC AS 2A 1,60650167 YES

 2 0904B 6 HOUCHINS FERRY ROAD 
SOUTH BOAT TRAILER 
PARKING

ADJACENT TO ROUTE 0103 (HOUCHINS 
FERRY ROAD SOUTH) NEAR END ON LEFT

PUBLIC AS 2A 3,17286327 YES

 2 0905 6 RECYCLING AREA PARKING FROM ROUTE 0417 (PARK 
MAINTENANCE ROAD)

TO ROUTE 0960 (SUPERINTENDENT 
OFFICE PARKING)

NONPUBLIC AS 1E 8,32450185 NO

 2 0906A 6 SUNSET LODGE A PARKING ADJACENT TO ROUTE 0430 (SUNSET 
LODGE ROAD)

PUBLIC AS 1E 2,38050175 YES

 2 0906B 6 SUNSET LODGE B PARKING ADJACENT TO ROUTE 0430 (SUNSET 
LODGE ROAD)

PUBLIC AS 1E 2,62650176 YES

 2 0907A 6 PICNIC SHELTER A PARKING FROM ROUTE 0203 (VISITOR CENTER 
PICNIC SHELTER ROAD) AT MP 0.09 ON 
RIGHT

TO ROUTE 0203 (VISITOR CENTER 
PICNIC SHELTER ROAD)

PUBLIC AS 1E 7,71950182 YES
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 2 0907B 6 PICNIC SHELTER B PARKING ADJACENT TO ROUTE 0203 (VISITOR 
CENTER PICNIC SHELTER ROAD) AT MP 
0.03 ON LEFT

PUBLIC AS 1E 2,28150183 YES

 2 0907C 6 PICNIC SHELTER C PARKING ADJACENT TO ROUTE 0203 (VISITOR 
CENTER PICNIC SHELTER ROAD) AT MP 
0.03 ON RIGHT

PUBLIC AS 1E 1,68286328 YES

 2 0908 6 MAMMOTH CAVE HOTEL 
PARKING

FROM END OF ROUTE 0012 (HOTEL 
ENTRANCE ROAD)

TO ROUTE 0430 (SUNSET LODGE ROAD) PUBLIC AS 1E 123,00350164 YES

 2 0909 6 SLOANS CROSSING 
PICNIC/POND PARKING

FROM ROUTE 0010 (MAMMOTH CAVE 
PARKWAY) AT MP 2.56

TO ROUTE 0010 (MAMMOTH CAVE 
PARKWAY)

PUBLIC AS 1D 9,35550191 YES

 2 0911 6 PARK CITY ENTRANCE SIGN 
PARKING

ADJACENT TO ROUTE 0020 (MAMMOTH 
CAVE PARKWAY (PARK CITY ROAD)) AT 
MP 0.40 ON RIGHT

PUBLIC AS 1C 9,75450179 YES

 2 0912 6 TURNHOLE BEND NATURE 
TRAIL PARKING

ADJACENT TO ROUTE 0015 
(BROWNSVILLE ROAD) AT MP 1.30 ON 
LEFT

PUBLIC AS 1B 5,99350193 YES

 2 0913 6 SAND CAVE PARKING ADJACENT TO ROUTE 0016 (CAVE CITY 
ROAD) AT MP 0.18 ON RIGHT

PUBLIC AS 1D 6,31950189 YES

 2 0915 6 GREEN RIVER PARKING FROM ROUTE 0013 (GREEN RIVER FERRY 
ROAD SOUTH) AT MP 1.28 ON RIGHT

TO PARKING PUBLIC AS 1 21,03350163 YES

 2 0916 6 LINCOLN TRAILHEAD 
PARKING

FROM OLLIE ROAD TO OLLIE ROAD PUBLIC AS 1 12,94350168 YES

 2 0918ZZ 6 MAPLE SPRINGS TRAILHEAD 
PARKING UNPAVED

ADJACENT TO ROUTE 0959 (MAPLE 
SPRINGS TRAILHEAD PARKING)

PUBLIC GR 1A 19,83750204 NO

 2 0919 6 CEDAR SINK TRAILHEAD 
PARKING

ADJACENT TO ROUTE 0102 (CEDAR SINK 
ROAD) AT MP 0.57 ON LEFT

PUBLIC AS 1B 5,79650157 YES

 2 0920 6 WOODLAND COTTAGES 
PARKING

FROM ROUTE 0901A (VISITOR CENTER 
PARKING)

TO PARKING PUBLIC AS 1E 9,71150194 YES
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 2 0922 6 SERVICES PARKING (POST 
OFFICE/DUMP 
STATION/GAS)

FROM ROUTE 0010 (MAMMOTH CAVE 
PARKWAY)

TO ROUTE 0205 (HQ CAMPGROUND 
ACCESS ROAD)

PUBLIC AS 1E 45,91150160 YES

 2 0923 6 ELEVATOR PARKING FROM ROUTE 0420 (ELEVATOR SHAFT 
ROAD)

TO PARKING NONPUBLIC AS 1D 4,64850162 NO

 2 0931ZZ 6 PICNIC GROUNDS PARKING ADJACENT TO ROUTE 0202 (VISITOR 
CENTER PICNIC GROUNDS ROAD)

PUBLIC AS 1E 10,87050180 YES

 2 0933 6 DENNISON FERRY DAY USE 
PARKING

ADJACENT TO ROUTE 0114 (DENNISON 
FERRY ROAD)

PUBLIC GR 1 12,11550196 NO

 2 0935 6 FIRST CREEK TRAILHEAD 
PARKING

ADJACENT TO ROUTE 0103NBZ 
(HOUCHINS FERRY ROAD NORTH 
UNPAVED)

PUBLIC GR 2 12,43050201 NO

 2 0938 6 HOUCHINS FERRY NORTH 
PARKING

ADJACENT TO ROUTE 0103NAZ 
(HOUCHINS FERRY ROAD NORTH PAVED) 
AT MP 0.03 ON LEFT

PUBLIC GR 2A 69550207 NO

 2 0939 6 TEMPLE HILL CEMETERY 
PARKING

ADJACENT TO ROUTE 0103NBZ 
(HOUCHINS FERRY ROAD NORTH 
UNPAVED) AT MP 1.70 ON LEFT

PUBLIC GR 2 3,26783606 NO

 2 0940 6 TEMPLE HILL TRAILHEAD 
PARKING

ADJACENT TO ROUTE 0103NBZ 
(HOUCHINS FERRY ROAD NORTH 
UNPAVED) AT MP 2.0 ON RIGHT

PUBLIC GR 2 10,54283607 NO

 2 0941 6 JAGGERS CEMETERY 
PARKING

ADJACENT TO ROUTE 0103NBZ 
(HOUCHINS FERRY ROAD NORTH 
UNPAVED) AT MP 5.10 ON RIGHT

PUBLIC GR 2 2,19350148 NO

 2 0942 6 LOCUST GROVE CEMETERY 
PARKING

FROM ROUTE 0010 (MAMMOTH CAVE 
PARKWAY)

TO CEMETERY PUBLIC GR 1C,1D 4,04250149 NO

 2 0943 6 MAMMOTH CAVE CHURCH 
PARKING

FROM ROUTE 0101 (FLINT RIDGE ROAD) 
AT MP 2.02 ON LEFT

TO PARKING PUBLIC GR 1 3,28250150 NO

 2 0944 6 LITTLE HOPE CEMETERY 
PARKING

FROM ROUTE 0016 (CAVE CITY ROAD) 
AT MP 0.68 ON RIGHT

TO PARKING PUBLIC GR 1D 2,66650200 NO
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 2 0945 6 JOPPA CHURCH CEMETERY 
PARKING

FROM ROUTE 0015 (BROWNSVILLE 
ROAD) AT MP 2.66 ON LEFT

TO PARKING PUBLIC GR 1B 5,90850145 NO

 2 0946 6 ADMINISTRATION AREA 
EMPLOYEE PARKING

FROM ROUTE 0960 (SUPERINTENDENT 
OFFICE PARKING)

TO PARKING NONPUBLIC AS 1E 16,22061219 NO

 2 0947 6 S & RM #1 PARKING ADJACENT TO ROUTE 0417 (PARK 
MAINTENANCE ROAD) AT MP 0.41 ON 
RIGHT

NONPUBLIC AS 1E 74850205 NO

 2 0948 6 S & RM EMPLOYEE #2 
PARKING

ADJACENT TO ROUTE 0417 (PARK 
MAINTENANCE ROAD) AT MP ON LEFT

NONPUBLIC AS 1E 4,04583608 NO

 2 0949 6 HQ CAMPGROUND 
EMPLOYEE PARKING

FROM ROUTE 0205 (HQ CAMPGROUND 
ACCESS ROAD) AT MP 0.08 ON LEFT

TO PARKING NONPUBLIC AS 1E 4,03786331 NO

 2 0950 6 NORTH GREEN RIVER FERRY 
PARKING

ADJACENT TO ROUTE 0014 (GREEN 
RIVER FERRY ROAD NORTH) AT MP 4.14 
ON RIGHT

PUBLIC GR 1 2,14486290 NO

 2 0951 6 LOCUST GROVE BIKE TRAIL 
PARKING

ADJACENT TO ROUTE 0010 (MAMMOTH 
CAVE PARKWAY)

PUBLIC AS 1C 4,554113201 YES

 2 0952 6 ZION CEMETERY ROAD 
TRAIL PARKING

ADJACENT TO ROUTE 0010 (MAMMOTH 
CAVE PARKWAY)

PUBLIC GR 1C 951113203 NO

 2 0955 6 SEASONAL QUARTERS 
PARKING

FROM ROUTE 0903ZZ (RANGER 
TRAINING CENTER PARKING)

TO PARKING PUBLIC CO 1E 6,502231791 YES

 2 0956 6 FITNESS CENTER PARKING ADJACENT TO ROUTE 0417 (PARK 
MAINTENANCE ROAD)

NONPUBLIC AS 1E 2,830231793 NO

 2 0957 6 HERITAGE TRAIL PARKING ADJACENT TO ROUTE 0430 (SUNSET 
LODGE ROAD)

PUBLIC AS 1E 821225462 YES

 2 0958 6 FUELING/BUS PARKING FROM ROUTE 0417 (PARK 
MAINTENANCE ROAD)

TO ROUTE 0902B (CONCESSION 
SERVICE PARKING)

NONPUBLIC AS 1E 36,817225463 NO

 2 0959 6 MAPLE SPRINGS TRAILHEAD 
PARKING

FROM ROUTE 0110 (MAPLE SPRINGS 
LOOP) AT MP 1.06 ON LEFT

TO ROUTE 0110 (MAPLE SPRINGS 
LOOP)

PUBLIC AS 1A 16,81050151 YES

 2 0960 6 SUPERINTENDENT OFFICE 
PARKING

FROM ROUTE 0418 (RESIDENCE LOOP 
ROAD)

TO PARKING PUBLIC AS 1E 14,80050120 YES
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Cycle 6 Summary Totals for Mammoth Cave National Park

Paved Roads, Manually Rated Length (Miles)

Paved Roads, Data Collection Vehicle Rated (Miles)

Cycle 6 Route Totals

Paved Roads, Manually Rated Area (Sq. Ft.)

Unpaved Roads (Miles)

NPS 
Maintained

Paved Parking (Sq. Ft.)

Unpaved Parking (Sq. Ft.)

Concessionaire 
Maintained

Park 
Totals

Cycle 6 Lane Miles and Overall Pavement Condition

Lanes 
Miles*

Pavement 
Condition Rating**

Parking Areas

Manually Rated Roads

Data Collection Vehicle Routes

* Equivalent Lane Miles are calculated by route using the following equations:
- DCV and MRLs = (PAVE_WIDTH x PAVED_MI) / 11 foot lane 
- MRPs and PKGs = SQ_FEET / 5280 / 11 foot lane 

**Parking and Manually Rated Routes are assigned the following PCR values based on 
the type of observed distresses:

-Excellent = 97 -Good = 90 -Fair = 73
-Poor = 53, 30, or 0 -Construction / Not Rated = -1

36.75

24.75

80,072

66.14

0.75

0

739,944

0.90

12.74

98

76

83

36.75 0

0.75 0

0 0

24.75

739,944 0

0

80,072 0
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General Park Road Functional Classification (FC) Table

8

0400 - 0499All public roads intended for access to administrative developments or structures such as park offices, employee 
quarters, or utility areas. 

PublicAdministrative 

Park Road

5

0600 - 0699  City streets are usually extensions of the adjoining street system that are owned and maintained by the National Park 
Service. The construction and/or reconstruction  should conform with accepted local engineering practice and local 
conditions.

City Street

0001 - 0009These facilities serve high volumes of park and non-park related traffic and are restricted,  limited-access facilities in an 
urban area.  This category of roads primarily encompasses the major parkways which serve as gateways to our  nation's 
capital.  Other major park roads or portions thereof, however, may be included in this category.

PublicUrban 

Parkway

7

0400 - 0499 All roads normally closed to the public, including patrol roads, truck trails, and other similar roads. Note: Functional 
Classes 5 and 6 have the same route numbers because historically they were numbered similarly and often there is little 
distinction between these routes. For example, because utility areas and employee housing are often closed to the 
public, this restriction would result in classification of FC 6 rather than FC 5.

NonpublicAdministrative 

Park Road

(Restricted Access)

6

0200 - 02994 Primitive 

Park Road

Public Roads which provide circulation through remote areas and/or access to primitive campgrounds and  undeveloped areas.  
These roads frequently have no minimum design standards and their use may be limited to specially equipped vehicles.  
Note: Functional Classes 3 and 4 have the same route numbers because, historically, they were numbered similarly.

0200 - 0299Roads which provide circulation within public areas, such as campgrounds, picnic areas, visitor center complexes, 
concessionaire facilities, etc. These roads generally serve low-speed traffic and are often designed for one-way 
circulation.

Public

0100 - 0199Roads which provide access within a park to areas of scenic, scientific, recreational or cultural interest, such as overlooks, 
campgrounds, etc.

PublicConnector 

Park Road

2

0001 - 0009
0010 - 0099

Roads which constitute the main access route, circulatory tour, or thoroughfare for park visitors. Rural Parkways
(e.g. Natchez Trace) are numbered 0001 - 0009.

PublicPrincipal Park Road 

Rural Parkway

1

FC

Special Purpose 

Park Road

3

Surface 
Types

AS - Asphaltic Concrete Pavement

BR - Brick or Pavers Road Bed

CB - Cobble Stone Road Bed

CO - Portland Cement Concrete Pavement

GR - Gravel Road Bed

NV - Native or Dirt Material Road Bed

OT - Other Materials Road Bed

N/A Non-NPS

Roads

Public

State, County, or City owned roads which border, traverse, or provide access to Park Facilities or Locations.  Non-NPS 
roads are not assigned functional classes and are driven for GPS and Video Log only.

Type User
Access

Description Route 
Numbers

Public 5000 - 5999

A park road system contains those roads within or giving access to a park or other unit of the NPS which are administered by the NPS , or by the Service in cooperation with other agencies.
The assignment of a functional classification (FC) to a park road is not based on traffic volumes or design speed, but on the intended use or function of that road or route.

The historic route numbering system also included a 300 series for interpretive roads, and a 500 series for one-way roads. There are approximately 250 roads nationwide which are 
designated by the 300 and 500 series. The numbers for these roads will be maintained for reporting consistency. However, since these interpretive and one-way routes are not as clearly 
tied to a specific functional class, the 300 and 500 series will be discontinued for future use.
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SUMMARY ROUTE INVENTORY FOR ROADS (1100 SERIES FMSS LOCATIONS)

FL
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FROM HOUCHINS FERRY RAMP CROSSING 
#2

0103NZZ HOUCHINS FERRY ROAD NORTH TO OLLIE ROAD, OLLIE RIDGE ROAD 
INTERSECTION AT MP 5.33

50144 6  2  5.33  2  4.84 0.49YES

FROM ROUTE 0010 (MAMMOTH CAVE 
PARKWAY)

0227ZZ WONDERING WOODS ROADS TO WODERING WOODS VILLAGE50125  1.03  6  1.03 0.00NO
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SUMMARY ROUTE INVENTORY FOR PARKING AREAS (1300 SERIES FMSS LOCATIONS)

FL
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0903ZZ 50184 RANGER TRAINING CENTER PARKING TO PARKINGFROM ROUTE 0417 (PARK MAINTENANCE ROAD)  13,932 6  2 PUBLICYES

0918ZZ 50204 MAPLE SPRINGS TRAILHEAD PARKING 
UNPAVED

ADJACENT TO ROUTE 0959 (MAPLE SPRINGS TRAILHEAD 
PARKING)

 19,837 6  2 PUBLICNO

0931ZZ 50180 PICNIC GROUNDS PARKING ADJACENT TO ROUTE 0202 (VISITOR CENTER PICNIC 
GROUNDS ROAD)

 10,870 6  2 PUBLICYES
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MACA-0103NZZ Subcomponent Breakdown

FL
TP

FROM HOUCHINS FERRY RAMP CROSSING 
#2

0103NAZ HOUCHINS FERRY ROAD NORTH PAVED TO ROUTE 0103NBZ (HOUCHINS FERRY 
ROAD NORTH UNPAVED)

50144 6  2  0.49  2  0.00 0.49YES

FROM ROUTE 0103NBZ (HOUCHINS FERRY 
ROAD NORTH UNPAVED)

0103NBZ HOUCHINS FERRY ROAD NORTH UNPAVED TO OLLIE ROAD, OLLIE RIDGE ROAD 
INTERSECTION AT MP 5.33

50144 6  2  4.84  2  4.84 0.00NO
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MACA-0227ZZ Subcomponent Breakdown
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FROM ROUTE 0010 (MAMMOTH CAVE 
PARKWAY)

0227AZ WONDERING WOODS ROADS A TO ROUTE 0227BZ (WONDERING 
WOODS ROADS B)

50125  0.07  6  0.07 0.00NO

FROM ROUTE 0227AZ (WONDERING 
WOODS ROADS A)

0227BZ WONDERING WOODS ROADS B TO WODERING WOODS VILLAGE50125  0.96  6  0.96 0.00NO
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MACA-0903ZZ Subcomponent Breakdown

FL
TP

0903AZ 50184 RANGER TRAINING CENTER A PARKING TO PARKINGFROM ROUTE 0417 (PARK MAINTENANCE ROAD)  9,982 6  2 PUBLICYES

0903BZ 50184 RANGER TRAINING CENTER B PARKING ADJACENT TO ROUTE 0903AZ (RANGER TRAINING 
CENTER A PARKING)

 3,950 6  2 PUBLICYES
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Green = Unpaved Parking AreasBlue = Paved Parking Areas
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PKG = Parking Areas
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MACA-0918ZZ Subcomponent Breakdown

FL
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0918AZ 50204 MAPLE SPRINGS TRAILHEAD PARKING 
UNPAVED A

ADJACENT TO ROUTE 0959 (MAPLE SPRINGS TRAILHEAD 
PARKING)

 4,894 6  2 PUBLICNO

0918BZ 50204 MAPLE SPRINGS TRAILHEAD PARKING 
UNPAVED B

ADJACENT TO ROUTE 0959 (MAPLE SPRINGS TRAILHEAD 
PARKING)

 9,577 6  2 PUBLICNO

0918CZ 50204 MAPLE SPRINGS TRAILHEAD PARKING 
UNPAVED C

ADJACENT TO ROUTE 0959 (MAPLE SPRINGS TRAILHEAD 
PARKING)

 3,128 6  2 PUBLICNO

0918DZ 50204 MAPLE SPRINGS TRAILHEAD PARKING 
UNPAVED D

ADJACENT TO ROUTE 0959 (MAPLE SPRINGS TRAILHEAD 
PARKING)

 2,238 6  2 PUBLICNO
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MACA-0931ZZ Subcomponent Breakdown

FL
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0931AZ 50180 PICNIC GROUNDS A PARKING ADJACENT TO ROUTE 0202 (VISITOR CENTER PICNIC 
GROUNDS ROAD) AT MP 0.11 ON LEFT

 1,145 6  2 PUBLICYES

0931BZ 50180 PICNIC GROUNDS B PARKING ADJACENT TO ROUTE 0202 (VISITOR CENTER PICNIC 
GROUNDS ROAD) AT MP 0.12 ON LEFT

 1,040 6  2 PUBLICYES

0931CZ 50180 PICNIC GROUNDS C PARKING ADJACENT TO ROUTE 0202 (VISITOR CENTER PICNIC 
GROUNDS ROAD) AT MP 0.20 ON LEFT

 3,441 6  2 PUBLICYES

0931DZ 50180 PICNIC GROUNDS D PARKING ADJACENT TO ROUTE 0202 (VISITOR CENTER PICNIC 
GROUNDS ROAD) AT MP 0.21 ON LEFT

 1,476 6  2 PUBLICYES

0931EZ 50180 PICNIC GROUNDS E PARKING ADJACENT TO ROUTE 0202 (VISITOR CENTER PICNIC 
GROUNDS ROAD) AT MP 0.38 ON LEFT

 2,269 6  2 PUBLICYES

0931FZ 50180 PICNIC GROUNDS F PARKING ADJACENT TO ROUTE 0202 (VISITOR CENTER PICNIC 
GROUNDS ROAD) AT MP 0.39 ON LEFT

 1,499 6  2 PUBLICYES




